The detailed terms and conditions for qualification of the Bidders and for Bid 
submission are indicated in the RFP. The RFP can be downloaded from 
https://etender.up.nic.in. The Bids have to be accompanied with a proof of submission 
of tender fee of Rs. 1,18,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Eighteen Thousand only) which is 
inclusive of GST @ 18% in favour of Account namely A.O. KEND. BHU. PRA. 
UPPCL, LKO, having account No. 10101987510 payable at SBI, Ashok Marg, 
Lucknow through RTGS. 

Bid must be submitted electronically on or before 03:00 PM (IST) on 16.04.2020 (last date

[...]

Documents, etc., the Procurer/ Authorized Representative shall not be responsible in 

any way for such costs, regardless of the conduct or outcome of this Bid process. 

2.11.2 The Bids have to be accompanied with a proof of submission of tender fee of                    

Rs. 1,18,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Eighteen Thousand only) which is inclusive of GST @ 

18% in favour of Account namely A.O.KEND.BHU.PRA.UPPCL,LKO,having account 

No. 10101987510 payable at SBI, Ashok Marg,Lucknow through RTGS 

2.12 Bid Bond 

2.12.1 Each Bidder shall submit the Bid accompanied by Bid Bond, as per Format 4.9 issued